Development of the Common Standard Curricula on International Transport and Logistics Basic Training for
ASEAN Member States under Sustainable Human Resource Development in Logistics Services
Summarized by FMFF/Wong Kim Chuan
Chapter 2
Most Used
Aircrafts and ULD
1
Development of the Common Standard Curricula on International Transport and Logistics Basic Training for

ULD Markings
• According to IATA all ULDs must carry the following marking information:
1. ULD type code
2. Maximum gross weight (MGW)
3. The actual tare weight (TARE) in kilograms and pound.
WebsiteS:
139
ULD’s Weight Limitations
• All ULD’s have structural limitations which determine the
maximum acceptable gross weight. The floor loading
limitations of the aircraft may limit the maximum gross
weight of the ULD. The maximum gross weights, including
ULDs’ tare weights that must not be exceeded.
140
ULD’s Weight Limitations – cont.
141
ULD Weight & Dimensions Limitation
▪ The dimensions given above are only a guide.
▪ Different aircrafts will have different size restrictions for
ULDs.
▪ Always consult airlines for confirmation.
Metric
Max. Dimensions (cms) Max. Weight (kgs)
Lower Deck Cargo ULD 318L x 224W x 163H 4500 per piece/unit
Main Deck Cargo ULD 305L x 220W x 300H 6000 per piece/unit
Imperial
Max. Dimensions (ins) Max. Weight (lbs)
Lower Deck Cargo 125L x 88W x 64H 9923 per piece/unit
Main Deck Cargo 120L x 87W x 118H 13230 per piece/unit
142
Loading & Unloading Facilities
143
Links to ULD’s Information
ec/unitLoadDevices/uld.aspx
144
ULD Management_ - 1
of 2.flv
ULD Management 2 of
2.flv
ULD Management_ - 1 of 2.flv
ULD Management 2 of 2.flv
145
Q&A
• ULD is the abbreviation of
a. Pallets
b. Containers